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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Angilak Project Water Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment Application
1 message

Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com> Thu, Apr 6, 2023 at 10:26 PM
To: "Richard Dwyer (NWB)" <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Licensing Department (NWB)" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Jim Paterson (ValOre)" <jpaterson@valoremetals.com>, "Colin Smith (ValOre)" <csmith@valoremetals.com>, "Marina
Carvalho (ValOre)" <mcarvalho@valoremetals.com>, "Jeff Dare (5833 NU Ltd.)" <jdare@valoremetals.com>, "Nancy
Normore (LUR)" <nnormore@labradoruranium.com>, "John Jentz (LUR)" <jjentz@labradoruranium.com>, "Philip Williams
(LUR)" <pwilliams@labradoruranium.com>, Mike Dufresne <mdufresne@apexgeoscience.com>, Philo Schoeman
<pschoeman@apexgeoscience.com>

Good Evening Richard,
On behalf of ValOre Metals Corp. and 5833 Nunavut Ltd., I am preparing to submit an application for a Water Licence
Assignment for the Angilak Project, Licence 2BE-ANG2227.

Due to size constraints the application submission will be sent in 5 separate e-mails.

The following documents will be included in the submission:

Angilak Project Water Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment Application - Package 1
* 230331 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - Application for Assignment
* 230329 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - Undertaking of Proposed Assignee & Affidavit of Execution
* 230330 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - Assignment Summary - English
* 230330 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - Assignment Summary - Inuktitut
* 230328 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - General Conveyance and Assumption Agreement
* 230321 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - NU Certificate of Compliance 5833 Nunavut Ltd

Angilak Project Water Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment Application - Package 2
* 230406 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Updated Reclamation Estimate*
* 230331 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - Statement of Financial Responsibility and Statement of Capacity
* 230403 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Abandonment and Restoration Plan
* 230403 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Waste Management Plan

Angilak Project Water Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment Application - Package 3
* 230403 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Environment and Wildlife Management Plan
* 230403 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Fuel Management Plan

Angilak Project Water Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment Application - Package 4
* 230403 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Radiation Hazard Control Plan

Angilak Project Water Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment Application - Package 5
* 230403 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Spill Contingency Plan

*We would like to request "230406 - Licence 2BE-ANG2227 Assignment - 5833 Angilak Project Updated Reclamation
Estimate" remain confidential and not be placed on the Public Registry as it was originally provided as an internal
document for ValOre. Please let us know I there is an issues with keeping this document confidential.

The signed hard copies of the Application for Assignment and Undertaking of Proposed Assignee & Affidavit of Execution
have been mailed to your office and myself of Marina will pay the $30 application fee over the phone via credit card when
the application has been accepted.

We are still waiting for the signed Assignment Impact Confirmation from the Kivalliq Inuit Association and will forward as
soon as it is received.

Please let me know if you do not receive any of the submission packages listed above and I will resend.
Warmest Regards,
Tara
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Tara Gunson B.Sc. P.Geo
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100, 11450 160 Street NW
Edmonton, Alberta
Canada T5M 3Y7
(780) 467-3532 - Office
(780) 604-3282 - Cell
www.apexgeoscience.com
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